AT 31 farstmer,
Department of Posts: India

FATET HET AFISHITA, 3 T3 TRHASH, RIS - bR300¢
Office of the Chief Postmaster General, N. E. Circle, Shillong — 793 001

No. Staff/11-5/2024-PM Exam 2024

To

Sub:

The Director

Centre of Excellence in Postal Technology

Nazarbad, Mysuru
Karnataka — 570010
(email: portalupload@indiapost.gov.in)

Dated at Shillong, the 31.08.2024

Request for uploading of Final Answer Keys of Paper — I, Paper — II and Paper — I1I (MCQ) in
respect of Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE) and Competitive
Examination (CE) for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman/Mail Guard and MTS
for the vacancy year 2024 (01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024), held at Shillong on 25.08.2024

(Sunday) in North East Circle.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, kindly find herewith the Final Answer Key in
respect of Paper — I, Paper — II and Paper — III (MCQ) for the Series A, B , C and D of Limited
Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE) and Competitive Examination (CE) for
promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman/Mail Guard and MTS for the vacancy year 2024
(01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024), held at Shillong on 25.08.2024 (Sunday) in North East Circle for
uploading in the Departmental website.

Details of PDF file is as under:

Sl | Subject Document | Document Content Author

no /Order no. | category

1 | Uploading of final answer key of Paper —1, | Staff/11- | Final Answer | Assistant
Paper — II and Paper —III (MCQ) in respect | 5/2024- Key Postmaster General
of Limited Departmental Competitive PM Exam (Staff), O/o the
Examination (LDCE) and Competitive 2024 ‘| Chief Postmaster

Examination (CE) for recruitment to the
cadre of Postman/Mail Guard and MTS for
the vacancy year 2024 (01.01.2024 to
31.12.2024) held on 25.08.2024 (Sunday)
in North East Circle

General, North East
Circle, Shillong

Enclo: As above

Yours Sincerely

(R ﬁtfta\c\ar ee)

’V"\

Asst, PMG (Staff)

O/o the Chi

Postmaster General

N E Circle, Shillong — 793001




L 4
Copy to:
1. The Postmaster General, NE — I Region, Agartala for kind information
2. The Postmaster General, NE — II Region, Dimapur for kind information
3. The PS to DPS (HQ), N.E. Circle, Shillong and Nodal Officer for kind information

4. The DPS, Nagaland, Kohima
5-11. All Divisional Heads including PSD, Silchar for information and requested for wide

circulation
5. Notice Board of Circle Office, Shillong.

e

for the Chief Postmaster General
Shillong — 793001

449




1A%

SeriesD

»

Series C

Series B

Answer Key Paper |

Series A

Question No.

10
11

12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21

22

23
24
25

26 '
27

28
8
30
31

3
33




s o

53

34
a5
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

a4
45

46

47

48
49
50

Answer Key Paper I

Series A

Series D

Series C

Series B

Question No.

10
i1
1
13
14
15
16




17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

OIO|lwi»|O|P|O|O|m

> lwlololololw|lolo

PIWOIO|IOI>|O]>

OiO|0O|lmOjO|O|0|w

Answer Key Paper Il (Arunachal; Nagaland, Neghalaya)

Question No.| Series A Series B Series C Series D
1 & A D B
2 A B B D
3 A A A A
4 D B B A
5 B D A 5
6 D B C A
7 B D A B
8 A A A A
9 B A D B

10 A C B D

Answer Key Paper lll (Manipur, Mizoram, Tripura)

|Question No., Series A Series B Series C Series D
i D B D B
2 # C A D
3 B A C A
4 A D B L
5 B B A B
6 C A B D
7 A o & C
8 D D D B
9 c A B A

10 A C £ B

|




SEEM L ime e Bl e aeitibtia e e o Lasi b Liisis sl s i b AR RER U MR AR R | ¢ T T e :\\\\'m"ﬁwﬁwu‘mﬂn

o

i1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

ZI0IP|I0O|w|wn|w(>|o|lo|lw|o|w|o|>»|olo|>|n

OIPI0|®|0|w|O|O|>»|lw|n|w|w|o|>|ol>|lolol>

OlPIwO|®|w|O|>»|0|>»|o|lw|o|lw|olo|o|xl>»|wm

|o|w|o|e|o|>|a|>|o|e|e|a]e|x|o|e|la]|»|ole

% :
In view of the feedback/comment received from candidates, the Moderation Committee found

that for only 01 (one) question, the four options given has no correct answer. The question number in
different series is as follows:

a) Paper —1 Series A: Question No. 38
b) Paper-TI Series B: Question No. 48 :
¢) Paper -1 Series C: Question No. 43
d) Paper - I Series D: Question No. 33

Answer key of the remaining questions are in order.

S



