भारतीय डाक बिभाग,

Department of Posts: India

कार्यालय मुख्य महाडाकपाल, उत्तर पूर्व परिमंडल, शिलांग – ७९३००१ Office of the Chief Postmaster General, N. E. Circle, Shillong – 793 001

No. Staff/11-5/2024-PM Exam 2024

Dated at Shillong, the 31.08.2024

To

The Director Centre of Excellence in Postal Technology Nazarbad, Mysuru Karnataka – 570010 (email: portalupload@indiapost.gov.in)

Sub: Request for uploading of Final Answer Keys of Paper – I, Paper – II and Paper – III (MCQ) in respect of Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE) and Competitive Examination (CE) for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman/Mail Guard and MTS for the vacancy year 2024 (01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024), held at Shillong on 25.08.2024 (Sunday) in North East Circle.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, kindly find herewith the Final Answer Key in respect of Paper – I, Paper – II and Paper – III (MCQ) for the Series A, B, C and D of Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE) and Competitive Examination (CE) for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman/Mail Guard and MTS for the vacancy year 2024 (01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024), held at Shillong on 25.08.2024 (Sunday) in North East Circle for uploading in the Departmental website.

Details of PDF file is as under:

SI	Subject	Document	Document	Content Author
no		/Order no.	category	
1	Uploading of final answer key of Paper – I, Paper – II and Paper – III (MCQ) in respect of Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE) and Competitive Examination (CE) for recruitment to the cadre of Postman/Mail Guard and MTS for the vacancy year 2024 (01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024) held on 25.08.2024 (Sunday)	Staff/11- 5/2024- PM Exam 2024	Final Answer Key	Assistant Postmaster General (Staff), O/o the Chief Postmaster General, North East Circle, Shillong
	in North East Circle			

Enclo: As above

Yours Sincerely

(R. Bhattacharjee)
Asst. PMG (Staff)

O/o the Chief Postmaster General N E Circle, Shillong – 793001

(449)

Copy to:

- 1. The Postmaster General, NE I Region, Agartala for kind information
- 2. The Postmaster General, NE II Region, Dimapur for kind information
- 3. The PS to DPS (HQ), N.E. Circle, Shillong and Nodal Officer for kind information
- 4. The DPS, Nagaland, Kohima
- 5-11. All Divisional Heads including PSD, Silchar for information and requested for wide circulation
- 5. Notice Board of Circle Office, Shillong.

for the Chief Postmaster General N E Circle, Shillong – 793001



Answer Key Paper I						
Question No.	Series A	Series B	Series C	Series D		
1 .	D	В	В	В		
2	С	В	В	С		
3	В	С	D	Α		
4	D	Α	С	Α		
5	С	В	В	С		
6	Α	С	С	В		
7	D	В	Α	В		
8	Α	Α	Α	D		
9	Α	Α	D	С		
10	С	D	Α	В		
11	В	В	С	С		
12	С	С	D	Α		
13	D	Α	В	Α		
14	В	Α	С	D		
15	В	С	D	Α		
16	С	В	В	С		
17	Α	В	В	D		
18	Α	D	С	В		
19	С	С	Α	С		
20	В	В	В	D		
21	D	С	C	В		
22	Α	Α	В	В		
23	Α	Α	A	С		
24	В	D	Α	Α		
25	С	Α	D	В		
26 /	В	С	В	С		
27	Α	D	С	В		
28	С	В «	Α	Α		
29	В	С	Α	Α		
30	В	D	С	D		
31	Α	D	D	A		
32	В	В	Α	С		
33	D	С	В	* C		



447

34	В	Α	С	С
35	A	D	В	D
36	D	В	D	Α
37	С	С	Α	В
38	* C	В	С	D
39	С	Α	В	В
40	Α	D	D	Α
41	D	Α	Α	D
42	В	В	С	Α
43	С	D	* C	В
44	Α	В	С	С
45	D	Α	D	В
46	В	D	Α	D
47	С	С	В	Α
48	В	*C	D	С
49	Α	С	В	В
50	D	Α	Α	D

Answer Key Paper II					
Question No.	Series A	Series B	Series C	Series D	
1	Α	D	Α	В	
2	В	С	С	С	
3	С	В	В	Α	
4	D	Α	D	Α	
5	D	D	С	В	
6	С	Α	D	D	
7	В	D	В	В	
8	D	С	С	С	
9	С	В	D	D	
10	D	D	D	Α	
11	В	В	С	D	
12	С	Α	В	Α	
13	Α	Α	Α	В	
14	Α	С	. D	С	
15	В	В	С	D	
16	D	D	В	Α	

V

17	В	С	Α	В
18	С	D	D	С
19	D	В	Ä	D
20	Α	С	D	D
21	D	D	С	С
22	Α	D	В	В
23	В	C .	D	D
24	С	В	В	С
25	D	Α	Α	D

Answer Key Paper III (Arunachal, Nagaland, Neghalaya)					
Question No.	Series A	Series B	Series C	Series D	
1	С	Α	D	В	
2	Α	В	В	D	
3	Α	Α	Α	Α	
4	D	В	В	Α	
5	В	D	Α	С	
6	D	В	С	Α	
7	В	D	Α	В	
8	Α	Α	Α	Α	
9	В	Α	D	В	
10	Α	С	В	D	

Answer Key Paper III (Manipur, Mizoram, Tripura)					
Question No.	Series A	Series B	Series C	Series D	
1	D	В	D	В	
2	С	С	Α	D	
3	В	A	С	Α	
4	Α	D	В	С	
5	В	В	Α	В	
6	С	Α	В	D	
7	Α	C	С	С	
8	D	D	D	В	
9	С	Α	В	Α	
10	Α	С	С	В	

245

11	В	В	Α	С
12	D	Α	D	Α
13	Α	В	В	D
14	С	С.	Α	С
15	В	, D	С	Α
16	D	D	Α	D
17	Α	В	D	В
18	В	D	В	D
19	С	В	В	В
20	В	D	С	D
21	В	Α	В	D
22	D	С	Α	Α
23	Α	Α	D	В
24	С	D	D	С
25	Α	В	В	В
26	D	В	D	В
27	В	C	В	D
28	D	В	D	Α
29	В	Α	Α	С
30	D	D	С	Α

In view of the feedback/comment received from candidates, the Moderation Committee found that for only 01 (one) question, the four options given has no correct answer. The question number in different series is as follows:

- a) Paper I Series A: Question No. 38
- b) Paper I Series B: Question No. 48
- c) Paper I Series C: Question No. 43
- d) Paper I Series D: Question No. 33

Answer key of the remaining questions are in order.

W